This means that it no longer concerns amounts received from third parties netted against the corresponding asset. This results in an increase in both the property,
plant and equipment in execution and in the advance contributions for installation of grids and connections. The 30 June 2012 have been adjusted for an amount
of EUR 47.1 million in line with the above.

As from the end of 2012, the activities of the Facility Management (FM) department have been grouped under the regulated
activities, as these activities now fall under the responsibility of the Human Resources (HR) department. The HR department
forms an integral part of the regulated activities.

All activities that are carried out by the FM department on behalf of the segment Other are charged directly to the segment
Other. The figures as of 30 June 2012 have been adjusted for the transfer of the FM department from the segment Other
to the regulated activities segment. This transfer has had the following effect on the segmentation of the segment Other
as of 30 June 2012:

amounts in millions of euros
1st half year 2012 -

before reclassification
1st half year 2012 -

after reclassification
Reclassification to
regulated segment

Income statement
Revenue  35.0  33.5  -1.5

Other operating income  18.1  1.1  -17.0

Operating profit  13.0  12.1  -0.9

Assets and liabilities
Total assets  97.6  79.8  -17.8

21

Other notes 

Enexis  |  Interim Report 2013  |

Other notes
Off-balance sheet commitments and contingencies
On the balance sheet date, there were no commitments or assets that should be reported as 'Off-balance sheet commitments
and contingencies'.

Events after the balance sheet date
There are no events occurred after the balance sheet date.

22

Review report 

Enexis  |  Interim Report 2013  |

Review report
To: the General Meeting of Shareholders and the Supervisory Board of Enexis Holding N.V.

Introduction
We have reviewed the accompanying consolidated interim financial information of Enexis Holding N.V., Rosmalen as stated